
2024-2025 University of Mount Union Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-13   Conf: 7-11   Home: 7-5   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Mason, Elizabeth 25-25 647 25.9 122-249 .490 19-47 .404 69-91 .758 40 112 152 6.1 42 0 45 39 22 24 332 13.3
00 Nash, Dae Dae 25-25 556 22.2 78-219 .356 26-101 .257 20-33 .606 30 56 86 3.4 38 0 70 53 7 32 202 8.1
30 Muckleroy, Abby 25-0 362 14.5 61-140 .436 40-103 .388 8-12 .667 27 49 76 3.0 33 0 21 20 12 21 170 6.8
01 Evanich, Chelsea 25-2 451 18.0 65-161 .404 3-18 .167 33-48 .688 44 92 136 5.4 42 0 30 35 21 23 166 6.6
03 Triplett, Reese 14-14 238 17.0 31-84 .369 9-39 .231 5-10 .500 12 19 31 2.2 17 0 14 12 3 16 76 5.4
44 Conroy, Tess 25-0 299 12.0 47-112 .420 18-48 .375 7-11 .636 14 28 42 1.7 23 0 22 13 3 8 119 4.8
12 Dunkle, Mckayla 23-23 356 15.5 43-94 .457 0-5 .000 14-21 .667 56 68 124 5.4 34 0 26 37 13 8 100 4.3
25 Hudik, Ali 24-10 449 18.7 41-124 .331 16-63 .254 2-4 .500 3 20 23 1.0 29 0 35 23 2 33 100 4.2
14 Scott, Lily 24-1 418 17.4 34-85 .400 14-34 .412 19-31 .613 16 29 45 1.9 41 1 49 34 1 28 101 4.2
11 Haywood, Hailey 23-16 397 17.3 29-106 .274 9-42 .214 17-21 .810 21 33 54 2.3 31 1 27 15 3 18 84 3.7
11 Haywood, Hailey 2-2 36 18.0 3-14 .214 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 3 5 8 4.0 3 0 2 1 0 2 7 3.5
02 Mucci, Addison 7-7 96 13.7 6-32 .188 4-24 .167 3-4 .750 5 6 11 1.6 9 0 7 7 0 4 19 2.7
23 Ferancy, Kayla 25-0 255 10.2 27-84 .321 5-25 .200 2-6 .333 12 31 43 1.7 18 0 17 14 3 12 61 2.4
34 Besecker, Carlie 10-0 59 5.9 7-9 .778 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 11 9 20 2.0 11 0 0 6 1 3 19 1.9
15 Callock, Jayla 7-0 25 3.6 5-12 .417 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.9 4 0 3 3 0 2 11 1.6
10 Hutton, Rylee 18-0 126 7.0 12-44 .273 3-14 .214 2-4 .500 5 13 18 1.0 13 0 6 8 2 6 29 1.6
22 Corthell, Paityn 10-0 37 3.7 4-10 .400 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.3 2 0 3 2 2 0 9 0.9
20 Sanders, Marina 7-0 17 2.4 2-8 .250 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 2 0 0 0 1 2 6 0.9
13 Schlosser, Sierra 14-0 72 5.1 4-10 .400 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 2 14 16 1.1 6 0 2 3 3 2 11 0.8
24 Lime, Brooke 6-0 15 2.5 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.7
05 Griffin, Kelley 11-0 48 4.4 3-10 .300 0-5 .000 1-1 1.000 0 7 7 0.6 1 0 7 6 0 3 7 0.6
04 Knowlton, Grace 10-0 37 3.7 2-16 .125 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 4 4 8 0.8 6 0 3 3 0 0 5 0.5
32 May, Maddie 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 4999 200.0 627-1627 .385 174-605 .288 210-309 .680 346 637 983 39.3 407 2 390 351 99 247 1638 65.52
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 503-1357 .371 164-503 .326 287-412 .697 241 647 888 35.5 332 1 297 447 72 176 1457 58.28

Team Statistics MTU OPP
SCORING 1638 1457
    Points Per Game 65.5 58.3
    Scoring Margin 7.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 627-1627 503-1357
    Field Goal Pct .385 .371
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-605 164-503
    3PT FG Pct .288 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 210-309 287-412
    FT Pct .680 .697
    FT Made Per Game 8.4 11.5
REBOUNDS 983 888
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 35.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 390 297
    Assists Per Game 15.6 11.9
TURNOVERS 351 447
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 17.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 247 176
    Steals Per Game 9.9 7.0
BLOCKS 99 72
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 2.9
ATTENDANCE 3,694 2,664
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-308 9-296
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-101

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mount Union 383 372 449 434 1638
Opponents 364 356 352 385 1457

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 WESTMINSTER (PA) W 79-41 490
11/10/24 MANCHESTER W 75-50 389
11/22/24 vs Kenyon W 73-52 143
11/23/24 vs Calvin L 51-60 137
11/26/24 CWRU L 46-58 269

* 12/04/24 JOHN CARROLL L 58-71 178
* 12/07/24 CAPITAL L 52-57 178
* 12/14/24 at Wilmington (OH) L 62-69 123

12/20/24 vs Simpson W 80-54 0
12/21/24 vs Anna Maria W 62-53 123

* 01/04/25 at Otterbein L 51-62 167
* 01/08/25 at Marietta L 48-68 372
* 01/11/25 HEIDELBERG W 107-70 389
* 01/15/25 BALDWIN WALLACE L 45-46 187
* 01/18/25 at Ohio Northern L 41-66 214
* 01/22/25 at Muskingum W 70-38 346
* 01/25/25 at Capital L 60-73 562
* 01/29/25 MARIETTA W 84-68 128
* 02/01/25 WILMINGTON (OH) W 83-38 347
* 02/05/25 at John Carroll L 60-66 375
* 02/08/25 OTTERBEIN W 70-59 117
* 02/12/25 MUSKINGUM W 82-61 168
* 02/15/25 at Heidelberg W 90-48 311
* 02/19/25 at Baldwin Wallace L 47-63 194
* 02/22/25 OHIO NORTHERN L 62-66 854

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Mount Union Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 5-4   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Mason, Elizabeth 18-18 492 27.3 91-183 .497 11-31 .355 58-73 .795 27 82 109 6.1 31 0 31 27 13 18 251 13.9
00 Nash, Dae Dae 18-18 420 23.3 60-168 .357 21-75 .280 17-26 .654 18 43 61 3.4 30 0 51 42 5 22 158 8.8
30 Muckleroy, Abby 18-0 259 14.4 41-101 .406 26-75 .347 8-12 .667 13 28 41 2.3 25 0 15 12 8 12 116 6.4
01 Evanich, Chelsea 18-2 316 17.6 43-111 .387 1-12 .083 26-36 .722 30 70 100 5.6 32 0 19 24 18 15 113 6.3
03 Triplett, Reese 7-7 131 18.7 18-40 .450 5-15 .333 1-4 .250 7 11 18 2.6 11 0 6 7 2 11 42 6.0
44 Conroy, Tess 18-0 230 12.8 37-86 .430 12-32 .375 6-9 .667 11 19 30 1.7 21 0 15 10 3 8 92 5.1
14 Scott, Lily 17-1 301 17.7 26-65 .400 11-26 .423 19-31 .613 12 19 31 1.8 28 0 30 25 0 16 82 4.8
12 Dunkle, Mckayla 16-16 249 15.6 31-60 .517 0-4 .000 9-11 .818 33 46 79 4.9 23 0 22 26 12 7 71 4.4
11 Haywood, Hailey 18-16 331 18.4 21-83 .253 7-33 .212 13-17 .765 18 29 47 2.6 26 1 25 13 3 12 62 3.4
25 Hudik, Ali 17-10 309 18.2 23-71 .324 5-30 .167 2-4 .500 2 14 16 0.9 24 0 20 19 0 22 53 3.1
02 Mucci, Addison 2-2 20 10.0 2-8 .250 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 3 0 0 3 0 1 6 3.0
23 Ferancy, Kayla 18-0 202 11.2 22-66 .333 5-18 .278 2-6 .333 10 25 35 1.9 14 0 15 12 2 11 51 2.8
10 Hutton, Rylee 14-0 122 8.7 12-44 .273 3-14 .214 2-4 .500 5 13 18 1.3 13 0 6 8 2 6 29 2.1
15 Callock, Jayla 5-0 18 3.6 4-8 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 2 0 3 3 0 2 9 1.8
34 Besecker, Carlie 6-0 34 5.7 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 6 11 1.8 6 0 0 3 1 2 9 1.5
20 Sanders, Marina 5-0 14 2.8 2-6 .333 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 2 6 1.2
13 Schlosser, Sierra 10-0 60 6.0 4-8 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2 10 12 1.2 6 0 2 3 2 1 10 1.0
22 Corthell, Paityn 7-0 26 3.7 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 2 2 1 0 4 0.6
24 Lime, Brooke 4-0 9 2.3 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
05 Griffin, Kelley 7-0 32 4.6 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 1-1 1.000 0 4 4 0.6 1 0 5 3 0 2 3 0.4
04 Knowlton, Grace 7-0 25 3.6 1-10 .100 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.7 6 0 3 2 0 0 3 0.4
Total 18 3600 200.0 446-1139 .392 115-394 .292 165-236 .699 223 453 676 37.6 305 1 270 259 73 170 1172 65.11
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 370-986 .375 123-358 .344 226-321 .704 175 458 633 35.2 247 1 220 302 41 134 1089 60.50

Team Statistics MTU OPP
SCORING 1172 1089
    Points Per Game 65.1 60.5
    Scoring Margin 4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 446-1139 370-986
    Field Goal Pct .392 .375
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-394 123-358
    3PT FG Pct .292 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 165-236 226-321
    FT Pct .699 .704
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 12.6
REBOUNDS 676 633
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 270 220
    Assists Per Game 15.0 12.2
TURNOVERS 259 302
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 170 134
    Steals Per Game 9.4 7.4
BLOCKS 73 41
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.3
ATTENDANCE 2,546 2,664
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-283 9-296
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mount Union 271 275 322 304 1172
Opponents 259 279 254 297 1089

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 JOHN CARROLL L 58-71 178
12/07/24 CAPITAL L 52-57 178
12/14/24 at  Wilmington (OH) L 62-69 123
01/04/25 at  Otterbein L 51-62 167
01/08/25 at  Marietta L 48-68 372
01/11/25 HEIDELBERG W 107-70 389
01/15/25 BALDWIN WALLACE L 45-46 187
01/18/25 at  Ohio Northern L 41-66 214
01/22/25 at  Muskingum W 70-38 346
01/25/25 at  Capital L 60-73 562
01/29/25 MARIETTA W 84-68 128
02/01/25 WILMINGTON (OH) W 83-38 347
02/05/25 at  John Carroll L 60-66 375
02/08/25 OTTERBEIN W 70-59 117
02/12/25 MUSKINGUM W 82-61 168
02/15/25 at  Heidelberg W 90-48 311
02/19/25 at  Baldwin Wallace L 47-63 194
02/22/25 OHIO NORTHERN L 62-66 854


